

Date:24/04/2019

Ref: M.C/E.M/96/2019

To:

Boursa Kuwait Company

<u>Subject: Mabanee K.P.S.C Projects</u> <u>in Kingdom of Saudi Arabia</u>

With reference to the above subject and to our letter sent to you on 2019/03/05, reference no.: M.C / E.M/96/2019; and to the completion of the development of a commercial complex in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia (Avenues Riyadh), Shomoul Holding Company W.L.L (a subsidiary of Mabanee Company K.P.S.C) has signed a memorandum of understanding with the Project Support Fund of the Ministry of Finance in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia to finance the Avenues Riyadh project with amount of 500 million Saudi riyals. Moreover, an initial agreement was signed earlier with nine GCC banks to finance 5.1 billion Saudi riyals as well for the same project.

This is for your information and notice.

التاريخ:2019/04/24 الإشارة: ش.م/أ.ع/2019/164 السادة/ بورصة الكوبت

المحترمين

الموضوع: مشاريع شركة المباني ش.م.ك (عامة) بالمملكة العربية السعودية

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه وإلى كتابنا المرسل إليكم بتاريخ 05/03/2019، واستكمالاً 05/03/2019، واستكمالاً لبدء أعمال تطوير المجمع التجاري بمدينة الرياض بالمملكة العربية السعودية (الأفنيوز الرياض)، أعلنت شركة شمول القابضة ذ.م.م إحدى الشركات التابعة لشركة المباني ش.م.ك (عامة) بأنها قد وقعت مذكرة تفاهم مع صندوق دعم المشاريع التابع لوزارة المالية بالمملكة العربية السعودية لتمويل مشروع الأفنيوز الرياض بمبلغ ٠٠٠ مليون ريال سعودي ، كما تم في وقت سابق توقيع اتفاقية مبدئية مع تسعد بنوك خليجية بمبلغ ١٠٥ مليار ريال سعودي لتمويل المشروع ذاته .

هذا للعلم والإحاطة.

طاًرق عبدالوهاب العدساني Tareq Abdulwahab Al Adsani نائب الرئيس التنفيذي Deputy Chief Executive Officer



Supplementary Disclosure Form

REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Date	24/04/2019
Name of the listed company	Mabanee Company (K.P.S.C)
Title of Disclosure *	Mabanee K.P.S.C Projects in Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Date of previous disclosure	05/03/2019
Development arising to the	Shomoul Holding Company W.L.L (a subsidiary of Mabanee
disclosure	Company K.P.S.C) has signed a memorandum of understanding with
	the Project Support Fund of the Ministry of Finance in the Kingdom
	of Saudi Arabia to finance the Avenues Riyadh project with amount
	of 500 million Saudi riyals. Moreover, an initial agreement was
	signed earlier with nine GCC banks to finance 5.1 billion Saudi riyals
	as well for the same project.
The financial impact of	No additional Impact
development (if any)	

^{*} Disclosure from (Company Name) regarding (subject of disclosure)



